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February 26, 2009 
 
Via Email 
3GPP SA4 
Kari Järvinen, Chair (kari.ju.jarvinen@nokia.com)  
 
Re: ATIS IPTV Interoperability Forum  
 
The Alliance for Telecommunications Industry Solutions (ATIS) 
IPTV Interoperability Forum (IIF) is pleased to provide the 
attached DRAFT Working Text-052, Test Plan for Evaluation of 
Quality Models for IPTV Services, to the 3GPP. We would 
appreciate your taking the time to review this document and 
provide feedback.  Additionally, we would like you to consider this 
standard as you do work in the area of validating IPTV QoE 
models for video, audio, and audio-video/multimedia, to avoid 
differing approaches to test plans and procedures. We would 
appreciate your feedback by April 15, 2009, so that it may be 
considered during our meeting scheduled April 20-24, 2009. 
 
Please note that this document is copyrighted by ATIS. We would 
request that the distribution of the document be limited to 3GPP 
SA4 participants and as such, request that the document be 
provided in a password-protected area (i.e., protected FTP site), or 
add password protection to the file.  The 3GPP must seek 
permission from ATIS before including, reproducing, or 
retransmitting any excerpts from this document outside of the 
3GPP. Such requests shall include a description of text to be 
excerpted, including the relevant section number(s), and shall be 
sent to undersigned at jvoss@atis.org. ATIS is transmitting this 
document to the 3GPP only for the purpose of developing 
standards. Any other use of this material is prohibited without 
the express written permission of ATIS. Finally, to the extent that 
this document is made available to 3GPP’s members, it should be 
accompanied by an appropriate notation explaining these 
restrictions on the distribution and use of the document. 

 

 
Sincerely,  
 
 
Jackie Voss 
ATIS Manager, Standards Development 
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cc: 
Paolino Usai, 3GPP SA 4 Secretary, paolo.usai@etsi.org
Dan O’Callaghan, ATIS IIF Chair, daniel.j.ocallaghan@verizon.com  
Richard Brand, ATIS IIF Vice Chair, rbrand@verivue.com
Michael Fargano, Member at Large of ATIS IIF Leadership Team, michael.fargano@qwest.com
Robert Streijl, ATIS IIF QoSM Committee Co-Chair, robert.streijl@att.com
Ken Kerpez, ATIS IIF QoSM Committee Co-Chair, kkerpez@telcordia.com  
Maria Estefania, ATIS Vice President of Industry Forums, mestefania@atis.org
Thomas Goode, ATIS General Counsel, tgoode@atis.org
Tim Jeffries, ATIS Vice President of Technology & Business Development, tjeffries@atis.org
Steve Barclay, ATIS Director-Standards Development, sbarclay@atis.org
Jackie Voss, ATIS Manager-Standards Development, jvoss@atis.org
Alexandra Blasgen, ATIS Committee Administrator, ablasgen@atis.org
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